Parts

Catalog

John Deere
No.2 and No. 4
Forklifts

PC-1322

Litho m W.S.A, {GA) Rowsad




Far your convenience,
three postage-paid mailing
cards are provided to re-
POTL an erfor or convey a
suggestion relalive to
John Deere Service
Pubtications.

SP-I3 Lt W A Jum7d http:'ﬁtr

JOHN DEERE SERVICE PUBLICATIONS REPORT

Publication Mo, Pub.Date_ Paga
Machine [0 Reportof Errar [0 Suggestion
Mama Company

Address

City and State Data

JOHN DEERE SERVICE PUBLICATIONS REPORT

Publication Ma, Pulr, Date FPage
Machine O Beport of Error [ Suggestion
Marme Company.____ =
Address

City and State Date =

JOHN DEERE SERVICE PUBLICATIONS REPORT

Publication Mo, Pub. Date_____________  Page
Klachine 1 Repartof Error [ Suggestion
Marme _ Company,

Address —

tiekstteemanuatscom ™




Na

Poatage
Pastigs Stamp

Will be Paad

Mecsssary
IF Mailed in the
United States

by
Addresaee

BUSIMESS REPLY GCGARD

First-Class . Farmir Mo, 8, Meding, [Hingiy &1 2765

DEERE & CO.
John Deere Road
Moline, lllinois 61265

Smnviopr Publications Depl.

L[
Pratage Stamp

Pastage
Will be Paid

Warewmry
1f Malsd i the
Usited States

by
Addreses

BUSINESS REPLY CARD

Fini-Lid Fermit B Motme, llrmig 86144860

DEERE & CO.
John Deere Road
Moline, lllinois 61265

Senvice Publicalions Dwpf.

Ne
Pestage Stamp
Mt emagy

Postage
Will be Paid

by

Ade resaee

[§ Mk o= the
Ulsited Siaies

BEUSINESS REPLY CARD
First-Class Permit Ko, 8, Maline, |lEnaic &1245

DEERE & CO.
John Deere Road
Moline, llinois 61265

smies utesions . it /[trucksfreemare@ils.com



FORKLIFTS - MO, 2 AND WO, 4

FAGE FARE

G

SRR A, v wish o st b RS B LT e s a

CARAIAGE [MD. 4) e e gt 4

3L e R PR AR SRS R |
D

e e e 148
H

HOSES (MO, &) . . - .

HOSES AMND FITJ‘IF-EE-lTﬂ ﬂ IR =L e o e |

HYDEALLIC FITTINGS [N, 41, Rt = ik A e
L

LIFT CYLIMDER, 2-172% (MO, ) . 10

LIFT CYLINDER, J-INCH (M, &) 1
M

BUAST (MO &) . e T L e e L

MAST (MOLZ) . - 3

MOUNTING BRACKETS (NO. 2 FORKLIFT) . i &
i}

OV IR AT - o e e i s 18
H

REYERASE STEERIMNG i vae B
]

SOESHIFT CYLUIMDER __. .. _..._. i Sl

SIDESHIFT, B4 [EHJ'F.M]W m-m H‘Hi......--.. 5

SLIDE ML 2) - ey o T e LS e 3

ELIDE (NO. 4) _ e sl e i R
T

TLT- GYLINGER', . .coioociinisias T T 12

TILT GYLINGER (MO, d) ... ... o 16
U

UNDERCAARIAGE AND MTGE. BRACKET (MO &4 ... .. T

FORRLFTE - MO, 2 AND N0 4 PCRaE2 (15-JUL7E)  LITHD N USA, R

http://trucksfreemanuals.com




ihwd BiPH
» [

II )
ML s

HART

- FROMT ERD
e E T T -.'}'i"-.l-"-
| T

EIOEEHIFT
CALENOER

Jdohn Deene Moo B Formtt with Sideafdt amd Weight Drwckiaf
{Manufachuned 1872 1573)

ave Mo d Focklift with 1207 (7048 ren ) bast, Sitesnil, Reverse Tracky Sreeray ang Owehoad Guand
{Mamiacirea 1@70-1875

EFFEADER FLAL - B85 PCot3sh |1 JUl-TEl  LITHO 1IN ULSA

http://trucksfreemanuals.com

—— el



B = T B G R a
1] :
£
i

B
Sak IhD =k 2 53
=
X
2
=]

SUEREENYE
s
.

SEFCIL MO

O

CHAIN, AOLLER. TYPE B0, 1° PITCH, 61 LINKS {USE ONE APZ2481)
LINK, COUPLER (2 USED)

AING, SNAP, 1-3/87 (3 UBED)

PN, IOLER. SHORT

SPACER {2 USED)

BEARING, IDLER, CHAIN

SLIOE, 84" (2134 MM)

SCREW, CAP, 58" X 2.3/4°

WASHER, LOCK, 5/67

MUT, 5/8"

BUSHING {2 USED)

MAST, 4" (2134 MM}

WASHER, 2 X 13/16" ¥ 125" (2 USED)
TAUNION (2 USED)

SCOAREW, AP, S/47 X 2902

WASHER, LOCK. 374"

NUT, 374"

PN, COTTER, 154" X 1.1/2" {2 USED)
PiH, CLEWES, 1° X 24047 §2 LESED}
SCREW, GAP. 1/2° X 1-1/2" (2 USED)
WABHER, LOCK, 172"

NUT, 12

SCREW, CAP, 374" X 2°

CYLINDER, LIFT (SEE PAGE 10 FOR PAATS)
ACOLLER [4 USED)

SHIM 6 LISED)

CARRIAGE

CLAMP, FORK {2 USED)

SCAEW, CAP, 172" X 2° [2 USED)
CLAMP, FOSITION, FORK (2 USED)
SCAEW, SET, SO HD. CUP POINT, 3/8" X /2" (2 USED)
RO, EORK

PIN, COTTER, 1447 X 1-3747 {2 USED)
FORK, 467 (1168 MM) (7 USED)

FORELFTE -« MO0 F AND MO, 4

PC-188 015-JUL-76) LITHD Fa DEA

http://trucksfreemanuals.com




MAST, CARRIAGE, AND SLIDE
{NO. 4 FORKLIFT, 84" (2134 MM) AND 1207 (3048 MM) LIFT)

GETTR
o
1%51
1374 [::a
|
HCH:
SERML . O
KEF. PART MO o7 FEAR EERSRETON
1 [ - b GHAR, ROLLER, TYPE 80, 3/4” PITCH, B1 LINKS [USE ONE AFZI460)
84" LIFT) 2134 MK (2 USEDY
; [ - ] FOLLER, TYPE 80 3/4” BITCH, 105 LMKS (USE ONE APZ2Eagdn
1121]‘ LIET] I,'3|'.|-!!- ﬂHﬁ 2 LWSEDY
2 'H BZIS H b LNEES SONMECTOR (4 USE
< [ & 1182 N b RiMG. SMNAP, 1-3/8" (4 USED)
4 GMTIaT : § PN, |IDLER, CHAIN {3 LSEN
B 24H 1541 = SPACER, #-1/4" X 174" (4 USEDY
6 GMT183 - BEARING, DLER, CHAIMN (2 LFSED)
T GMT2158 - ELIDE (8a" LIFT) (2134 kM)
GMTEia . SLIDE (1207 LIET) (3048 M)
B GMT1402-5 . CYLIMOER, LIFT (84" LIFT) {2134 MM} |SEE PAGE 11 FOR PARTS)
GMT1405-5 . CYLINDER, LIFT (120" LIFT) (3045 MM} (SEE PAQE 11 FOR PAATS)
8 184 1978 - } SCREW, CAP, 1/2" X 2.004"
12H i - §y WASHER, LOCE, 12"
14H Bla - MT, /2
10 GMT210441 . MAST (B4 LIFT) (2134 M)
GMT2107-1 . MAST (120" LIFT) (3048 MM)
11 GMId0&EE ] BLIGH®MG, SLEEVE 4 USED)
12 GMT1188 - BOLT. CHAIN ANCHOR WITH BUSHING (2 LUSEDR)
13 144 Ta 3 MUT, JAM, /4" (4 USED)
14 GMTEa7 i - PIN, CLEVES, 1* X 2.1/4" {2 USED)
15 11H 249 . PiN, COTTER, 174 X 1.3/8% (2 USED)
18 19H A7 . SCAEW, CAP. 1520 X 1178 {7 USED)
T2H 3 = ; 'HﬁH-I'EFL LK, 1rEs
144 BE = MUT, 142
17 GMT24T - I WASHER, SHIM {4 LUSED)
18 GMT245 - POLLER (4 USED
1| GMT2EN - CARRAGE
M GMT2R1 . CLAMP FORK (2 USED}
21 GMT2254 a FORK, 46 (1168 MM) (2 USED)
22 1aH.  1& - SCAEW, CAR. 1/2" X 2" 2 USEDY
24 i - CLAMIPE POSITION, FORK (2 USED)
4 H - SCAEW, SET, 50 HD. CUP POINT, 358 X 172" [2 USED)
25 GMT243 - B, FORX
26 1H 249 . PiN, COTTER, 1/4" X 1-3/4° (2 USED)
i FORHLIFTE « WO, B AMD WO 4

http://trucksfreemanuals.com

FO-1322 |16-JUL-78] LITHO 1N DB




SIDESHIFT
(84" {2134 MM} AND 120° (3048 MM) LIFT)

GaTTa
SERML RO,
KEY  PART M 0 VEAR DESCFNETION
. 1152 M - RIMNG, SMAP, 1-3/8° (2 USED}
2 GMT132 - P, IDLEA, CHAIN, LONG
= THaa - FITTIMG, GREASE, 1587, 45°
4 GMT184 ] ROLLER, HOSE
5  GMHF14100 - HOSE, HYDAALLES, 1/4% K 1007 (5540 MM (2 LUSED)
GMHP1433-3 - b HOSE. HYDAALILS, 1/4% X 227 {Ban WM (2 USED) (FOR 1207 (3048 M)
LEFT DMLY}
& GMTZ348 - ANCHOR, ROGE
Fo1ad 14838 - SCREW, CAPR 3/6" X 374"
5 12H 3hg . WASHER, LDCK, /8%
B GMTIS3 - CLF {2 LEED)
1 18H 1™ - SUREW, CAF, 1/4° X 1-1/47 (2 LISED
12H ah2 - WASHER, LDCE, 1/47
144 T - MWUT, 1/4%
11 GMIEOTY . USICH, SWIVEL, 1045 90° {3 LUSELD)
12 15H 2L { s BLISHING, PIPE, 142" X 144" (2 LSED
13 GMTZ23M { - ROLLER ASSEMBLY, LUPPER
14 GMT2281 - ROLLER ASSEMBLY, LOWER
16 GMI1E144 - UMICN, SWIVEL. 1/4°, 45"
16 11H 215 - Bipl, COTTER, 154" X 1-112° (2 LIBED)
17 GMTIE" ' FIn, CLENIS (2 USED
18 GMT2313 - BAACKET, ANCHOR, CARRIAGE
18 19+ 1815 - SCAEW, CAP, 1727 X 1.1/4% [4 USEDG
20 12 3o [ - WASHER, LOCK. 172" (4 USED
21 GMT1445 = }- CYLINDER, SIDESHIFT (SEE PAGE 12 FOR PARTS)
22 GMTI94 ' AMCHDR, SIDESHFT
21 GMTE43 . } CARRIAGE, SIDESHIFT

FORSLIFTS - MO 2 AND ND. & PCA3EE {16-JLIL-7H] LITHD N SR

http://trucksfreemanuals.com




GITT

SEAL WO
FEF  PART NG OF YEAR DESCRIFTRON
1 GMTTALE { EXTEMSION (2 USED)
2 18H e [| SCREW, CAP, 1/2" X 1-1/2° (4 USED)
12H ani { WASHER, LDCK, /27
14H Blg { MIUT, 142"
3 GMTTAISS L ARM, TALT {2 LESED)]
4 GMTT1a7 TRLMION (2 LISED)
&AM 1562 WASHER, FLAT, 2° X 13716" X 125" (2 LUSED)
& T8H 1862 SCREW, CAP, 344" X 2-1/2
12H 236 WESHER, LOCK, a4
14H 74 WU, ar4”
7 184 1768 SCREW, Cas 354" ¥ a°
i2H 238 WASHER. LOCK, 344"
14H Tag MUT, 354”
& (dH 4308 BOLT, MACH, 374" X §* (4 USED)
12H 236 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4°
14H Tha - MUT, 3r4™
B GMTFEZ2ES . WASHER, BEVEL B USED) [(FDR LU TRALTOR MODEL ORLY)
10 GMTTAZ128 . BRACKET, AXLE, RH.
11 GMTTAZ1SE3 BRACKET, EXTEMSION
12 YH 1782 SCREW, CAP. 3/4% X 2-144% |4 USED)
12H 236 - WASHER, LOCK, 3447
1d4H 78B4 . MUT, ard®
13 GMTTA2147 . BRACKET, AXLE. LH,
+
) FORKLFTS - MO, £ AND MO. 4 PC-1522 [15JUL78  LITHD IM LGA,

http://trucksfreemanuals.com




£ e L0 R —

=]

PART MO,
11H 215
GMTEAT
GMT15a5
GMTSES
08H 4308

12H 23
T4H 7G4

184 1756

FOMCLUFTS - MO 2 AND WO 4 PGo1328 [18-RIL-T6  UTHO 1H LEA

UMDERCARRIAGE AND MOUNTING BRACKETS
(NO. 4 FORKLIFT)

PiN. DOTTER, 1547 X B=172" (4 USED}

PIN, CYLINDER, 1" X 2.1/4" (4 USED)

EYLINDER, TILT (2 USED) (SEE PAGE 12 FOR PARTS)

FIN, DROP (2 USED)

BOLT, MACH., 3/4% X 8" (4 UISED)

WASHER, LOCK, 3/4°

NUT, 34"

BAACKET, AXLE, [LH. FOR STANDARD TRACTOR DIRECTION. AM. FCR
REVERSE STEEAING APPLIGATION]

SCREW, CAP, 687 X 1-1/2" (4 USED)

WASHER, LOGH, 840"

NLIT, 578"

BRACKET, WEIGHT [LH. FOR STANDARD TRAGTOR DIRECTION, RH FOR
AEVERSE STEERING APPLICATION)

BRACGKET. WEIGHT (R.H. FOR STANDAAD TRACTOR DIREGTION R, FOR
AEVERSE STEERMG APPLICATION)

BRAGKET, HAMGER

; SCREW, CAP, 374" X 2:1/2° (2 USED)
WASHER, LDCHK, 3/4°
WASHER, BEVEL (2 USED)
- SCHEW, CAP, 670" X 37 (2 USED)
3 WASHER, LOCK, S/8"
i

L= S e’ e o e o™ ™

HLFT, 5087

RO, TIE

WASHER, LOGHE, 58

MUT, &8

BRACKET, AMLE. {AH. FOR STAMDARD TRACTOR DIRECTION. R.H. FOR
AEVERASE STEEMING AFPLICATION|

UNDERCARRIAGE

e i i e e O R, L, i s, . i oy, il

http://trucksfreemanuals.com

o




LEVER, WALVE, CONTROL RA.H.
LEVER, WALVE, CONTROL CENTER
LEVEFR, WALVE, CONTROL, LM

MM, SPRING, 1/47 X 1143 (& USED)
SHAFT, STEERING
MUT, JaM, 30947

CP, MAST

MUT, CAOWR, 5718% (2 USED)
BLESHING

KROE (8 LISED

LEVER, SHIFT, AH.

FORELFTE « MO, F AND -NO, 4 BC-EAER [IE-JURTE)  LITHO N LLEA.

http://trucksfreemanuals.com




B —— — =

REVERSE STEERING-CONTINUED

CONTRCL. BRAKE
THRGTTLE

SERL A
AEY SART WA OF TEAR DEFCRNFTON
' 13 GMIo0H i LINK, CONNECTRNG
14 GMASAZERE 4 LEVER, BEVERSE
15 48H 1733 : SCREW, CAP, 3/8° X 174" [4 USED
12H 504 - WASHER, LOCK, 3/8°
14H @12 . NUT, 378"
18 GMASASDS - CHAIN, ROLLERA. TYPE 43
17 GMASIAES . EPACCKET
18 18H 1721 i SCEEW, CAP, 1/2° X 1-1/3% [ USED)
18H a0 i S WASHER, LOCK, 1/
14H  A08 { - NUT, 172
19 GMASAZT 1 H BRACKET, SUPPORT, SEAT
20 GMASAZ4TT : GLDE, LEVER
g1 0oH 1522 ' BOLT, GGE., /2 X 1-104"
124 aoi - WASHER, LOCK, 172"
144 A0S = NUIT, 1/2°
22 034 1518 - BOLT. GGE. 3/8" X 1° (2 USEDY
124 J04 -
e 1dH 812
/ 29 GMASAZRD {
24 1%H 100 [ - BCREW, CAP, 3/8° K 1-1/2° (4 LUSER)
12H 304 { . WASHER, LOGH, B/8"
14H  B12 i MUT, 278"
25 GMASAZI41 { PLATFORM
26 1aH 1731 { ECAEN. CAP, 3/8° % 17 (7 USED
27 18H 335 | WASHER. LOCK, 208° INT. AMD EXT. TOOTH {2 USED)
11H 215 Bitd, COTTER, 1747 ¥ 1-1/27 14 LBED)
0 GMBED4Z WASMER, 1% X 1-1/2" (4 USED)
a0 GME215 7 BUSHING [4 USED}
31 GMASAMDD £ AOO, COMTEOL, CLUTEH
i3 14H  B4@ . MAIT, JAML. TP1E® [@ USED)
13 GMASAZE1L - CONTROL. GLUTCH
34 GMRSAZIEE-1 . AOD, COMTAOL, BRAME 2 USED)
25 GMAB0N4 . CLEVIS, 7iE” i3
o G014 Z FIN, CLEWVIE, 718" (2 USED)
57 11H . PIN, COTTER, 37387 X 1% {3 USED)
A
\
1
1
[
|
|
i

|

|
WASHER. LOCK, 3,87
RUT, A&

! LEVER, SMIFT, LK.

|

|

I

i

I

'

a0 GMTWES - SPRING (3 USED)

41 A a5es R - FiM, CLEWVIS, 174" (4 LSED)

42 11H 2 - PiN, COTTER, 1/16" X 1/2° (5 USED)

43 GAEDD1 . CLEVES, 1/4"

44 14H  BED . HUT, 144"

aa G 7 - AOD, THROTTLE

46 GMPA41E . BFRING

AT 18H 1815 : SCAEW, CAP, 1/2" X 1-1/47 (2 USED

46 12H 9m . WASHER. LDCK, 1/2° (2 LIED

40 GMASASES : RETAINER

50 GMASAZ405 . YOKE, LOGK

51 14H BOO . MUT. 172"

52 87 . LEVER, LOGK

3 JD TRl - FITTING, GREASE, 1/&°, 90

84  GMRASAZSD - BRACKET, CHAIN ADJUSTING (WITH BUSHRG AND GREASE FITTING
-~ B GMERTI - BUSHING, 7/8 X 1% X 3/4° |2 USED)

56 ' SHAFT. SPROCGKET

57 GMRAS40S { : EPAOCKET, LOWER

58 GMRS413 . JOINT, URNIVERSAL

59 GMRSAZSDT-2 - LINK, CONTROL, VALVE, RH.

0 GMRSAZS0T-1 - LINK, CONTROL, WALVE, LH.

61 GMRSASNT - LINK, COMTRCL, VALVE, CEMTER

62 H £22 DN . MUT, LOCK, 142

63 GMRSAISS - BOLT, LEVER

64 2H 1281 - WASHER, 9716 X 1-1/8" X 080" (2 USED)

85 1BH 1792 = SCREW, CAP, 1/2° X 1° (2 USED}
P

EORMLIETS - WO ¢ AMD MOL 4 PC-1322 [EJULTE . LTHD 1N LISA

http://trucksfreemanuals.com

—




(MO. 2 FORKLIFT)
oFTr
EEFUAL MO
HEY  PART M0 OF VEAR EECRFETION
1 GMTT2515 ACD, 11727 X B47 (2134 MM
P s e * % CoRING, 2-1737 X 2144
3 GH1:3?1'." HEATD
4 LA C-AING, 1-7/8% % 11020
5 . Lt | WASHER, BACK-UP, f-778" X 119"
L . T WIPER, 1-1/27
¥ L O-RING, 1* ¥ 7ig"
[} GH1:3?1EI | PISTON
9 * - WASHER, BACKUP, 2-1/2° X 2./ (2 LSELD)
;0 R R e e = . L‘.I-HiHﬁ #1627 K 2080
11 Gi.ﬂE?ﬂ' -
12 x l.'ﬂFI:E, EETAMER
13 GMTT2237-5 - } CYLINDER, 2.9/37 X 84" (35 MM K 2104 iy
* KIT LISTED BELOW CDMSISTS OF F.LL PAATES FOLLOWED BY AN ASTERISK:
GM13727 i }KIT, REPAIR {2-1/2° CYLINDER)
10 FORKLIFTS - ML 2 AND M. & PC-1322 (15JULT8) LT W UB A

http://trucksfreemanuals.com




3-INCH LIFT CYLINDER
(NO. 4 FORKLIFT}

[rirrgd
SERML WG
EEY  PART ML oR . YEAs G SSRETION
1 GMT418-5 i ROD, 1-8047 X 847 (2134 MM}
GMT421.5 { RO 1.804% 3 120° (3048 MK}
" T Ao S " D-RMGE, 37 X 2ards
3 am::a?a& I | HEAD
a4 . C-RING, 2-1/8" X 13047
5 . WASHER, BACK-UP. 2-1/87 X 1.3/
& ; | WIPER, 1-2/8"
7 L (] O-RIMG, 1-178" X 1.1/M8"
B GRATN { PISTOM
¥ o . = WASHER, BACK-UP, 2= % 2-5/8" (2 USED)
= A . ) ©O-AING, 3 X 2.5/8"
11 GMI13T34 { LT
, T IR * . WIAE, RETAINER
13 GM2402E - l CYLINDER, 37 X 84" (78 MM X 2134 MM)
GM2405.5 ; CYLINGER, 2% X 120° (76 MM X 3043 MM

# KIT LISTED BELOW COMEISTS OF ALL PARTS FOLLOWED BY AM ASTERISK:
.. EMY3TAR | . i KIT. REPAIR (3" [T& MM} CYLINDER)

FORKLIPTE - MO, @ MWD WO, 4 Po-1322 [‘Ii:'-l._l.-m LT I LS

http://trucksfreemanuals.com

11




TILT CYLINDER

.4 FORKL!
(NO FT)
SERML MO,
KFF  BAAT a0 OF YEAR DESCRE TG
- R s L [ CRING, 27 X 1-349"
2  GMBM13T0 1 HEAD
- e LT L L] O-RNG, 1-1/4" X §"
e e % WASHER, BACELUP, 1-174" X 1°
e A " WIFEH, 1*
& GWMT2039 ROD. 1% N A" (203 k)
i . CHRENG, 208" X Bi8®
B GMIFTOD PISTOMN
W e T " WASHER, BACK.LIP, . 27 X 1-5/87 {2 USED)
e, S . b OORING, 2° X 15080
11 GM13T0H3 boHUT
b i " . | WIRE, RETAINER
13 GMT2ES } CYLINDER, 2° X B (51 WM X 203 MaWi)
* KIT _LISTED BELOW COMSISTS OF ALL PARTE FOLLLWED BY AN ASTERISK:
o EMTATI i . | KT, REFAER (" (51 WM} CYLINDER)
2 FORKLIFTY - MGr ¥ AND NG, 4 PCiass (15078  LTAD H UEA

http://trucksfreemanuals.com
T 1



SIDESHIFT CYLINDER

Qavan
SERAL WO
HEY  BAAT W3 O VEAR DO T
| |- - - OuRIbG, 20 K 10047
2 GMIEN = HEAD
i 0 ‘ - O-RING, 1-174" X 1F
i WASHER, BACE-UP, 1-1/4" X 1°
B et e A oy WPER, 1
B GMTI44T ROD, 1* X &7 {152 M)
e e = OuAING, 304° X 5AE
A Gkand PESTOM
] . WASHER, Bl 27 W 1-5/8° (2 USED)
10 4 E O-ANG, 2° 5 140
11 GHi&?U‘S 1 NUT
- A e B . | WIFE, AETAMMER
18 GMT2445 | CYLINDES, 2° X 8% (51 MM X 152 MM
= KIT LISTED BELOW CONREISTS OF |'|.LL PARTS FOLLOWED BY AN ASTERIER-
G i 1 KIT, REFAIR (2 {51 M) CYLNDER)

FOANLIETS - MO 2 AND MO 4 W-Ried (15-JUL-THI  LITHD N USA.

http://trucksfreemanuals.com

13




HYDRAULIC HOSES AMD FITTINGS
(MO, 2 FORKLIFT WITH OR WITHOUT REVERSE STEERING)

[cl-rg B
10 LIFT
CTIRELR
[RITLE
L
S BESRIF
FOsES
o
| ﬁ
&
B
o
/E
S &
'==-'E T LLFT
CTLIADER
=R
10
SERML M,
KEY  PAAT MO, O vEAR DESCRFTION
1 184 1733 E SCAEW, CAP, G/E™ X 21/2° (3 USED
124 04 = WASHER, LOCK, 3/§"
T4 a2 MUT, 30"
2 15H 568 - 1 BLUSHING, PMPE, 1.2 X 3/8"
3 GM150TH - UNION, ADAPTER, 20°
4 GMIE111-B - LINION, BADAPTER. 80" WITH 3432° ORIFICE
5 GMI50TE - UNION, BDAPTER, 20° (2 USED)
G5 AU 13paF = HOEE, HYDRALLIC, 308" X 45" (1743 M) {3 LSED)
7 GMHP141 = HOSE, HYDRALLIC, 1/4™ X 1007 (2540 MM} (2 LISED)
B GM15044-7 - LHION, SWIVEL ADAFTER (WITH 7/6£% ORIFIGE)
g ALl agy3v - HOSE, HYDRALILIC, 308 X 54% (1372 KA
10 GMIS1ED - LMICN, ADAPTER, 80° (2 LSED)
11 A 26448 - C-RING (2 USED)
12T 21838 - PLLUG WITH HOLE
13 F 1781 A i = WASHER, DUST
L RS i i . FLUG [SL8 GMTT1e08)
R L | e
1 . WASHER, BACK.UP (2 USED)
17 R ZTand - O-RAING
14 FORKLIFTE - NO. 2 AMD WO, 4 PL-1322 [18-0IL-78  LTHD 1N USA,

http://trucksfreemanuals.com
h—-.___._F = =




KEY  FPART WO

18
]
20
2t

EENRREEE

8

i
a2

GMTT 1905
18H &76
GiMi5074
GMHP3B5E0-3
AW 1ETT
GMIS05
A 26375
A 27448
GM15101
28H 583
15H 619
15H 824

G B0
 E- g I ]
e 1708
13 254
14H it
GhT2151
GM13463

HYDAAULIC HOSES AND FITTINGS-CONTINUED
(MO, 2 FORKLIFT WITH OR WITHOUT REVERSE STEERING)

SEFNAL ACH
oA ¥Ear AR TIC

PLLAG ASSERGLY

BLISHING, FIPE, 378 ¥ 1"

UNION, SWIVEL ADRPTER, &b

HOSE, HYDRAULIG, 3787 X BO% (1528 M)

ADAPTER WITH D-RING

UNEQN, ADAPTER, 3447 (FOR TRACTOR LESS ALLGLIARY OUTLETH
O-AIMG (2 USED)

MU, JaM, SPECIAL

UMBCM, SWIVEL ADAPTER, 30

NIPFLE, FIFE. 1/2" ¥ 2-1/2°

BUSHKG, PIFE 374 X 3/8°

PLLIG, PIPE CTSEL, 1427 (2 USED} (FOR USE WHEM SIDESHIFT IS5 NOT

LUISET)
UsliOM, SWINEL ADAPTER. 1/4%, 00° (¥ USED)
BUSHENG, PIPE, 1/2* X 1/4% (2 UEED
SCREW, CAP, 5/8% ¥ 1:3/d°
WASHER, LOCK, /87
MUT, S8
BRACKET, VALVE WDEPENDENT (MOT USED FOR REVERSE STEERING)
VALWE, CONTROL (SEE PAOE 16 FOR PARTS)

e e e g S g N

FORRLIFTE - N0, B AMD WO, 4 PCIEE2 (VG-JUL-H] LITHG B LS.

http://trucksfreemanuals.com

18




HYDRAULIC HOSES, FI AND TILT CYLINDERS
% REVERSE

{NO. 4 FORKLIFT WITH OR ETEERING)
G27BZ
EERAL el

HEY  PAAT WG 08 FEAR CESORTION

1 18H 1733 I SCREW, CAR 38 W 202" {3 USED
12H a0 | WASHER, LOCK, 3/p°
14H B2 0 T

2 GMI1B0TH | UM, BWIVEL ADAFTER, 90° {2 USED

-1 625 | BUSHING, PEPE, 142" X 1/4° |2 USED)

4 GEMES0T | UKD, SWIVEL ADARTER, =0 (2 LFEEDN

5 GMTS07E | LR, SWIVEL ADGSTER, B0 (2 USELD)

8 &L {38ET | HOSE, HYDRALULIC, 37585 X 457 (1143 MEG [B4® LIFT) (2134 M)
Al 40737 | HOSE, HYDRALLIC, 378" X 547 (1372 MM) (120* LIFT) (3048 M

7 GMHP1A00 | HOSE, HYDRAULIC, 178% % 1007 {2640 MM (84% AND 1207 LFT) (2134

MK AND JME MM 2 USED)
GMHF1433-3 | i I-H:?E. HYDRALLIC, 1447 ¥ 337 (338 M) {1207 (3048 KNG LIFTY
{2 LEED)

B GMHP 1444 1 1 HOSE, HYORAULIE, 1047 ¥ 24" (1116 MM} (2 USED)

B AMT1835 CYLIMDER, TILT {2 USED] (SEE PAGE 12 FOR PARTS)

10 GM1GT8A j UHION, SWINEL, ADAPTER, 1/4" TEE

11 GMHP1 444 HOEE, HYDRAULIC, /4% X 46° (1188 MM)

16 FCARLIFTS - M1 2 AND MO 8 PC1322 [15-ML78]  WTHD T UEA

http://trucksfreemanuals.com



28 GMIE1D

29 MM - sga
g 1sH &8
3 15H - G2

BRER
m
€
=

(RO, 4 FORELI

SERAL MO

L ST BT T § & i i
e o g o e o R R R e

AHD TILT CYLINDERS-CONTINUED
WITHOUT REVERSE STEERING)

FITTING
WITH O

OESCRPTICN

HOSE, HYDRALLIS, 3787 5 45° (1743 M)

UMEOR, SWIVEL A.DAPTI‘:'FI {WITH 18" DRIFICE)

HOSE, HYDRAULWD, 1/4" ¥ 3" {BEd 'ﬂ

UrEoM, SWIVEL ADAFTER, 17, 'IH-' WTTH 1418" ORIFICE

HOSE, HYDRAULSS, VBT X 66" (1678 MM)

URNIDN, ADWFTER, ard” (POR TRACTORS LESE AUXILIARY DUTLET)

UMNICH, ADBFTEAR

REDLUCER, PLLG

C-AMG

D-R®MG

MUT, JAM, SPECIAL

Q-RING

UMIOH, ADAFTER, 90°

ADARTER WITH C-RING

HOSE, HYDRAULIG, 378" ¥ 607 (1524 M)

UMIOM, BWIVEL ADAFTER

UNEIN, SWiVEL ADSPTER, 207

HIPPLE BRE, 1/2° X 2.0/

BUSHIMNG, FIPE, ou'd4™ ¥ A0

FLUG, PFPE, 1/7" GTSKE, (2 LSED) (FOR USE WHEN SIDESHIFT 18 MOT
LIEED)

YALYE, CONTROL {SEE PAGE 18 FOR PAATS)

WASHER, LDOCK, 3/4°

SCREW, CAR, 23/4% X 1-144"

BRACHET, VALVE, INDEPENDEMT (MOT LESED FOR AEVERSE STEERIMNG)

FORRLIFTS + M. 2 ANG MO, &

PC-E302 [E-JUL-TH) - LITHD N LA

http://trucksfreemanuals.com

L)




.'h___i = = =

CONTROL YALYE

GaTed
a3
FEFAL AR

KEF  PART &0 oaf rEAR DESGIRETICN

1 T 10eas [ R ] BOMNET & USED)

& T 10653 - AiNG, RETAINER (3 USED

A T 108327 - DuS¥ {3 USED}

4 Z1H 1310 - SCREW, MACH, PAM, HD, (@ USED)

5 T 10662 . WASHER. LDCK (3 USED)

B T 10631 - COLLAR (3 UBED)

¥ T 10833 . BPAING i3 WISED)

B T 10842 . WASHER, STOP (3 USED)

B T 10838 . SEAL, SPOOL {3 USED)

10 U a0ens - SEAL, SLEEVE

11 W 163 | . BEAL, SLEEVE {DFTIONAL Ti04g4 COPPER GASKET)
12 © 19845 PLUG, CENTER, CLOSED

PR HOUSIRG (SUB. GM13463 WALVE, COMPLETE)
Lo EPO0L (3 USED) (SUR. GMISEET VALVE, COMPLETE
16 L1 80ass CAP, PLUG, RELEF

16 T 10654 GASKET, RELIEF

17 W 11804 EEAT, PLLAG, RELIEF

18 T 12047 C-AMG. RELIEF

189 U 13816 POPPET, CHECK (2 USED]
2 T 12048 O-AIMG, CHECE PLUG
21 U 13613 - ) PLUG, CHECH
22 U 0007 [ PiN, CLEWIS {3 USED)
23 1H R - PR, COTTER, 116" X 17 (3 USED)
24 U 20006 . HANOLE, VALVE, INDEPENDENT (3 USED)
25 11H 272 . } PN, COTTER, 1/18° % 8* (3
26 AU 30041 | LINE, ASSEMSLY 3 USED)

. GM13453 b OVALVE COMPLETE

18 FORKLIFTS - NG 2 AMD MO 0 PL-1222 [18JULT8)  LITHD 1M UEA

http://trucksfreemanuals.com




OVERHEAD GUARD

GIATHE
i1 ET] EFH'J%:{{ = |
K]
SERAL A
KEY  PILAT &0 an vEan DESCRPTICN
1 GMRSAZSHES = | GUARD, OVERHEAD
2 18H 1758 - } SCAEW, CAP, /4™ X
12H Z3e E ) WASHER, LOCkK, 374"
1dH T84 - | HLT, 344"
3 18H 2324 - | BCRAEW, CAP, B/B7 ¥ 4% (B USED)
14H a0 = jo HUT, 587
4 18H 1758 - b SCREW, CAP, S/E° X 1-0/2" (4 LFSED)
5 12H 2 - b WASHER, LOCK, 578" [+ LISED)
DECALS
SERML WG
HEY  PART NG O ¥EAR DESCRETION
ol D SRS i - =iCri DEERE'. FOR TOP OF MAST FROMT
GM10143 { - =2, MODEL HUMBER, FOR EACH SIDE OF MAST [2 USED)
oo GM10144 - m4", MODEL NUMBER, FOR EACH SIDE OF MWAST (2 USED)
! GM10147 - TAMARMING AMD VALVE LEVERS®, FOR TOP OF MAST REAR, HO. B FORKLIFT
; GA108E1 e J TWARNING AMD VALYE LEVERS®, FOR TCOP OF MAST REAR, WO, 4 FORELIFT
- JD 52934 - AEAPIMNG DEEF® FOR REVERSE TRACTOR STEERING COLUMN
.. GMITTED - “VALVE LEVERS® FOR TOF OF MAST REAR, OVEA WALVE LEVER PATTERM
WITHOUT REVERSE STEERIMNG. FOR REVEASE TRACTOR STEERING.
.. GMI048 i s b "GEAR SELECTION PATTEAN® FOR SEAT SUPPORT ERACKET, OVER DIRECTION
REVERSER PATTERMN, FOR REVERSE TRACTOR STEERIMG.
oo U 41554 | - I "GEAR SELECTION PATTERN® FOR SEAT SUPPOAT BRAACKET. FOR REVERSE
TRACTOR STEERING
U 41555 i - I "SHIFT PATTERNW®, FOR SEAT SUPFORT BRACKET, FOR REVERSE TRACTOR
ETEEAIMNG
GMIAT { - I NMPACT TEST" FOR OVEAHEAD GUARD

FORKLIFTE - NO, 2 AMD S0 4 PL-1322 (10-JUL-T0 LITALEY 1N LS

http://trucksfreemanuals.com




FORELIFTS - KO 2 AND MO, 4

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART VO L IaE PERT MO KEV PAGE PART 8O
H GMRIA24TT 18 B GMT1B86
GMRSAZATT 20 B GMT192
A ads H 41 ! GiMRSAZ481 i 8 GMT1835
GMRESAZ4BS i g GMT1935
MRS A a5 12 B GMT 195
AP GMREAZAGE &0 g GMTZ104-1
GMRSAZaGT -1 § GMTZ2107-1
AP 22aG0 1 A GMRSAZAGH k] -] GMT2151
AP 22ail 1 4 CAMRSAZAG51 e ¥ GMT2181
AP 22461 1 3 GMRSAZE01 54 0 GMT2156
GMRSAZSOY 61 | GMTZ 161
CGMRSAZSOT-1 ] g GAMT221
L GMRSAZSOT-2 Gt 8 GMTZ258
CGMRSAZETT =] g GMT2250
AL 139aT B i4 GMASAZETS b i g GMT2291
Al 13geT -] 16 GMRSAZE2S 14 g GAATZA01
AU 13BET 12 7 GMASAZ52D 2 &} GMT2313
ALl 30044 26 18 GMRSAZS2E-1 & B GMTEI4E
Al 40737 8 L GMRSAZS2R-2 1 & GMT243
AU 40737 & 16 GMRSAZ50D 1 18 GMT245
GMRSATES 63 g GMT2445
GMRSA480 1] L] GIIT2247
AW GMRSA4AT 48 | GMTI25
GMRSAEDS 14 ] GMT246
AW 10585 16 17 GMRSARLS 44 ] GRIT247
AW 16707 a2 18 MRS 188 it 9 GMT247
AW TETOT - 17 GMRS40E T | GMT26E1
LGMRS40E i g GMT261
GMAS413 BB B GMT263
=] GRS a9 i) i GMT2E3
GMT2E35
-] =gds H & q GMT2850
GMT GMT2841
GMT2843
c GMTFE223 17 T GMTIASA
GMTFE2243 ] 7 GMTa 185
C 1860 2 14 GMTFEZ244 8 7 GMTA21-5
GMTFE2247 L 7 GMTSET
GMTFEZ22448 16 T GMTSES
F GMTFB2253 1] T GMTaaT
GMTFB25% o & GMTEIT
F 1 A 13 14 GMTFB2SH 13 7 GMTEET
E 1™ A 20 17 GMTFBETS &F 17 GMTaEY
GMTTATSH 3 fi
GMTTA1G1 1 &
GMAH GMTTAI4T 13 &
GMTTAZ148 1 &
GMHE1 4100 & & GMTTAZ1E3 11 & Gi10011
GMHF14100 T 14 GMTT1237-5 14 5 G Do8E
GMHP14100 T 18 GMTT137 12 a GM10106
GMHF 4333 & B GMTT137 4 B GM10143
GMHP1433:3 T 18 GRMTT1905 14 14 G014
GhMHP 434 14 1 GMTT 1805 18 158 GM10145
GMHP 1444 8 18 GMTT2107-2 10 3 amMi0147
GMHP 45 11 1B GMTT2161-1 7 3 G 0180
GMHF3E60-3 3 15 GMTT2237-5 13 10 GM10181
GMHFIEE0-3 Ed] L) GMTT251-5 1 10 GM10187
GMTT2040 21 3 Gl 3453
GMTWaE 40 g G 3453
GMP GMT1199 12 4 GM1 3453
GMT 1402-5 8 4 GM13453
GMPAA13 46 & GIMT 1408-5 -] 4 G 34583
GMT 1445 21 5 G 300
EMT IR 5 3 GM13700
GMA GMT 183 ] 3 G 370
GMT 183 B 4 G AT
GMRASAZ44Y & B GMTIRT 4 4 GM13T03
o] FORKLIFTS - M3 2 AND SO 4

http://trucksfreemanuals.com

G

EEE#DHMF—E

i
e B

= P B B == i ia —i iR L -

34
a2
]
14
!
8

.
&
11

-

_——

i ok
H-luutrﬂ-qq—--mmmmhhu-ﬁm-ﬁm;muu%—mmummbmhihum.ﬁhumumu%

[

g

1

i
8
1B
1B
1B
18
18
18
16
7
18
18
18
12
13
12
13
12

TAEE CRR-QUAPEL L s A



FORELIFTS - RO, 2 AND MO, 4

MUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

SART A, HEF FASE PART R, KEY PAGE FART A KEY BAGE
GM137E 11 13 L
GM13TL = 12
GMI3TH 12 L 1152 N | a
GMTAT 13 L 1182 N 3 d
GMI3TI8 B 110 L 1162 N 1 B
GMI3TIT | 10
GMI3TIE 11 1
GM1aTeET ; 10 A
GMI3TE B 11
GMI3rE2 | 11 R [filers] 15 1=
GM13734 11 11 A 25375 a4 15
GM1aT4z - 11 R 26370 21 17
GM13T42 A 11 M 26448 11 14
GM 15008 18 17 R 25448 fo | 17
GM1E044-T B8 14 = 27448 5 15
GM15044-5 13 17 R 27448 22 17
CM1E0ES 23 16 E 27400 17 14
GM1EOGS 17 17 = BEaER L] 14
GM1EQTY 1 B
GM1E07TY a0 16
GM1E0TY 4 18 T
G507 4 20 18
G 5076 £ 14 il 104394 11 18
G 5076 5 16 T 10637 # 18
G8415073 | 14 T 10832 3 18
GM15078 2 16 T 10633 T 1H
G150 26 5 T 10638 g 18
G160 2E L T 10638 1 18
GM15110-4 15 17 T 106432 E 18
GM15111-6 i 14 T 10853 2 18
GEM15123 10 LE! 8 10654 16 18
GiMiG129 24 17 T 10662 5 18
GM15744 15 B T 12047 1B 18
GMi51E8 110 148 T 12048 20 18
GEM2402-5 13 1 il 21638 12 14
GM2a065.5 13 1
GMEda g 2h L
GME211 BE 9 L
GME212 10 8
GMEZ1E 30 g9 K} 13613 21 14
GMEan 4 i u 13616 19 14
EMEI0Y &3 4 1} 200405 24 18
G MRS ab L U 20007 a2 14
GM9014 36 L U N5 10 -
G020 11 i U A0E6E 16 i)
u 41554 ] i
L1 41555 1
H
H 6232 DM a2 B W
W 116584 17 18
o W 18acn 11 1B
d 4216 H 2 i
Y
J0 ¥ 1918 G ] 17
JO 5234 o 19
JO 53540 = 12
JO TTEI - | =]
JD Trat L] a
FORELFTS - MO 2 ARND WO 4 Potees [1hJULT6  LTHD M 0S8 21

http://trucksfreemanuals.com




